CHANGE ORDER

Date of Issuance: September 25, 2023

Buyer: Town of Lakeview, Oregon

Seller: Loprest Division of WRT

Engineer: Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc.

Project: Water System Improvements - Water Treatment Equipment Package Procurement - 2023

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Change Order No.: 1

Description of Changes
{Supplemental description, Plans and Specifications attached, as applicable) DECREASE INCREASE
in Contract Price in Contract Price
1.1 |Increase the specified 100 pounds per square inch (psi) American Society of $19,600.00

Mechanical Engineers (ASME) code rating of the horizontal pressure filter

vessels to 125 psi ASME code rating. See attached September 20, 2023 email

from Randy Richey, President, Loprest Division of WRT.

Subtotal $0.00 $19,600.00
Net Change in Contract Price for this Change Order $19,600.00

JUSTIFICATION:

1.1 The anticipated design pressure required for the water treatment facility is approximately equal to the rated inlet and outlet
pressures of the horizontal pressure filter vessels; therefore, a higher code stamp pressure rating of the horizontal pressure

filter vessels is required.

The amount of the Contract will be (Beereased) Increased (Unchanged) for this Change Order
by the sum of:

Total Contract Price prior to this Change Order:
The Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Date to Deliver Acceptable Goods to Point of Destination:

The Contract period provided to Deliver Acceptable Goods to Point of Destination will be (trereased)
(Decreased) Unchanged.

Revised Date to Deliver Acceptable Goods to Point of Destination:

$19,600.00

$1,109,149.00

$1,128,749.00

August 29, 2025

0 days

N/A

9/25/2023
ChngOrdr1_Lakeview_\WSI_214-01.xlsx 1of2



RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED:

v &
Engineer (if required) Buyer (Addfsrifidygnature)
Name: Troy Baker, P.E. Name: ml (/hﬁ\e, anY O\
Title: Senior Engineer Title: l’
Date: September 25, 2023 pate: <\ ,QJO , 2_D
| g d
ACCEPTED:
By:

Seller (Authorized Signature)

Name: Randy Richey

Title: President

Date:

9/25/2023
ChngOrdr01_Lakeview WSI_214-01.xlsx 20f2



